_23000413275





700431898217

06/20/24--01015--023 **25.00



June 16, 2024

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations The Center of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

To Whom it May Concern:

Loua With

Please accept my formal dissolution of LR Resources LLC effective immediately. I no longer live in Florida. L23000413275

My new address is now 65 Willow Creek Place, Fuquay Varina, NC 27526 Phone: 404 547 1782.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Lorraine White

Owner.

COVER LETTER

	tration Section ion of Corporations				
SUBJECT:	LR Resources LLC				
(Name of Limited Liability Company)					
The enclosed A	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submit	ted for filing.			
Please return a	Il correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:			
	Lorraine White				
	(Nar	ne of Person)			
	LR Resources LLC				
	(Firm/Company)				
	3369 Covered Bridge Dr				
		Address)			
	Dunedin, FL 34698				
	(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)			
For further inf	ormation concerning this matter, please call	:			
Lorriane		404 547 1782			
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a ch	neck for the following amount:				
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	ing Address:	Street Address:			
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Registration Section Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee			
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303			

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED 2024 JUN 20 PM 12:

1. The name of a limited liability comp	pany is	-11 20	PH 12: 06
LR Resources LLC		TATE WALL	
		TALLAHASSEE	FLORIDA
2. The Articles of Organization were f	iled on <u>SEPT 05, 20</u>	and assigned	чемирд
document number <u>L23000</u>	413275		
3. The delayed effective date the disso (effective date cann Note: If the date inserted in this block listed as the document's effective date	does not meet the applicable state	utory filing requirements, this date	r filing) e will not be
4. A description of occurrence that res 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 60	ulted in the limited liability cor 5.0707 on back cover letter).	mpany's dissolution pursuant t	o section
Moved to North Carolina			
			
5. If there are no members, enter the n activities and affairs:	ame and address of the person	appointed to wind up the comp	oany`s
			
			<u></u>
6. Signature of an authorized person of above to wind up the company's activities	r if there are no members, the sties and affairs:	signature of the person appoint	ed and listed
Lour White	Lorraine Wh		
Signature		Printed Name	

FILING FEE: \$25.00